The Community Council are empowered under s137 & 139 of the Local Government Act 1972 to make grants to organisations provided that, in the opinion of the Council, it is in the interests of the area or its inhabitants and will benefit them in a manner commensurate with the expenditure. The total amount the Council can donate in any financial year has an upper limit set by Welsh Assembly Government. The amount the Council actually commits to spend on donations in any one year will be dependent upon competing budget demands.

## TOTAL BUDGET (Grants 2020/21)

5,000.00

	Expenditure	Cum Total
Advance Brighter Futures	357.00	357.00
Air Ambulance Wales	100.00	457.00
British Red Cross	50.00	507.00
Caia Park Partnership	500.00	1007.00
Cerebral Palsy	50.00	1057.00
Family Friends	50.00	1107.00
Friends of Wrexham Museum	400.00	1507.00
Hope House Hospice	100.00	1607.00
Macmillan Cancer Care	100.00	1707.00
Marie Curie	50.00	1757.00
Nightingale House Hospice	1000.00	2757.00
Tenovus Cancer Care	50.00	2807.00
The Venture (Lead agency food project)	500.00	3307.00
Vic Studios	200.00	3507.00
Wrexham Allotment & Leisure Gardeners	100.00	3607.00

## Pledge to be paid (conditional)

-	-	•	-	
QP Live Mus	ic Dev	/elopment (	Group	1000.00

In addition:

SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENTS Caia Park Partnership (Youth services) WCBC Play Development Team (Play Gwenfro Valley) The Venture (Play)